TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCI, LLC		111/21/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Buisiness Global LLC	
Street Address:	One Verizon Way	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2989752	MY IP RELAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: OCIPDocketing@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Lynne Boisineau, McDermott, Will & Emery
Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086211-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne M.J. Boisineau
Signature:	/lynne m.j. boisineau/
Date:	01/05/2011
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0731

Total Attachments: 2 source=MCI LLC#page1.tif source=MCI LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0732

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCI, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCI, LLC" TO "VERIZON BUSINESS GLOBAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.



3923795 8100

061071098

Variet Smile Minden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5218190

DATE: 11-22-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0733

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:30 PM 11/21/2006 FILED 04:42 PM 11/21/2006 SRV 061071088 - 3923795 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

MCI, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is MCI, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Amendment of the limited liability company is hereby amended by changing Article First thereof so that as amended, the Article shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Verizon Business Global LLC;"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of November, 2006.

(Authorized Person)

Name: Randal S. Milch

DM_NY#73995 vI

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 01/05/2011